

G.R.273/2018
CNR NO.WBBB06-000108-2020

28/01/2021

Record is put up before me by way of a petition.

Absconding accused persons namely Juel Sk, Apel Sk and Mistar Ali against whom W/A was issued have surrendered before this Court voluntarily and prayed in writing for being released on bail.

They are taken into my custody and remanded to J.C. till 10/02/2021.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused and nature of the case, I am inclined to enlarge the accused persons on bail subject to furnishing bail bond of Rs.1500/- each with one registered surety of like amount, other than the previous surety, i.d to J.C. till to date.

Recall W/A against the instant accused persons.

If on bail, to date for appearance and E.R of W/A.

d/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

(JO CODE - WB00957)

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat