

G.R. No. 273/18
Registration No. 23/20

Order/ dated 05.07.2024

The record is fixed up today for appearance and E/R of W/A.

(03) accused persons, on c/b, file hazira.

Another accused person, namely, Idel Sekh has surrendered before this Court today.

The above-named accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

One bail petition along with vokalatnama is filed praying for bail for the above-named accused person on the ground stated therein.

Hd. both sides.

Perused the case record.

Having considered the fact that the above-named accused person has voluntarily surrendered before this Court, I am inclined to allow the bail prayer.

Accordingly, the above-named accused persons may find a bail of Rs. 1500/- with one registered surety of the like amount i.d., to J/C.

If on bail, to 19.11.2024 for appearance.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat (I/C),
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01260

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat (I/C),
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01260

Later

Bail bond of Rs. 1500/- X 01 X 01 furnished by surety, namely, Biswajit Mondal on behalf of the said accused person which is found fit and accepted.

Recall the W/A if any.

Release the accused person at once.

To date for appearance and E/R of W/A.

B.C.-II to do the needful.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat (I/C),
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01260

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat (I/C),
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01260