

G.R No.273/2018
Registration No.23/2020

Order /dated 05.12.2025

Record is fixed up today for appearance and charge.
Accused persons(02) on c.b are present by hazira.
Accused persons(03) files a petition and prays for time.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Ld. Defence counsel prays for sending the case record to
National Lok Adalat for settlement.
There is a chance of amicable settlement between the
parties let this case record be referred to National Lok
Adalat for settlement.
Both parties are directed to appear before the National
Lok Adalat at Rampurhat on 13.12.2025
Fix- 09.03.2026 for awaiting order from Mediation.
Inform both parties.
B.C-II to comply accordingly.
D/c

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869